
 

 

Doenges Ford Indians Baseball Schedule 2017 

Record: 10-8-1 

Fri., June 2 Ada A’s | W 11-1 | W 2-1 
Sat., June 3 Ada A’s (DH) | W 6-5 | W 13-5 
Mon., June 5 @ Ada A’s (DH) | W 16-4 | W 8-6 
Tues., June 6 @ Coweta | L 5-3 | L 2-0 
Th. – Sun.,  
June 8 – 11 

@ Branson Tourney 2W – 2L 

Tue., June 13 @ Pittsburg, KS | W 7-2 | W 10-2 
Wed., June 14 3 Rivers | L 6-5 | L 14-4 
Fri., June 16 Ada Braves * Rained Out * 
Sat., June 17 Ada Braves | L 6-4 | L 6-2 
Tue., June 20  @ Ada A’s (DH)                        3/5 PM 
Fri., June 23 @ Enid                                          6 PM 
Sat., June 24 @ Enid (DH)                              5/7 PM 
Sun., June 25 @ Enid                                          1 PM 
Mon., June 26 3 Rivers (DH)                           6/8 PM 
July 1  - July 4 Glen Winget Tournament  
Tue., July 11 Okmulgee (DH)                        6/8 PM 
Wed., July 12 @ 3 Rivers                                 6/8 PM 
Sat., July 15 @ Ada Braves                              TBA 
Sun., July 16 @ Ada (DH)                              1/3 PM  
Sat., July 22 Okmulgee (DH)                        6/8 PM 
Th. – Sun.,  
July 27 – 30 

State Tournament 


